P
isto
n
 P
u
m
p
s

R
46
Explanation of model No.:
Pressure adjustment range
  0: 2-  3.5MPa {20.4-  35.7kgf/cm2}
  1: 2-  7MPa    {20.4-  71.4kgf/cm2}
  2: 3-14MPa    {30.6-143kgf/cm2}
  3: 3-21MPa    {30.6-214kgf/cm2}
P: Pressure compensation type (remote control mode)
Max. pump capacity (cm3/rev)
  Nominal 8, 16, 22, 35, 45
Pump size  0, 1, 2
Design No.
  30: PVS-0*
  12: PVS-1*, PVS-2*
  20: PVS-2*-45P3 only
30P8B0– – –PVS *
SAEJ518b-11/4
SAEJ518b-1
Rc1/4
N
A
C
H
I
Rc1/2
4–M10x16
6.3 +0.015
–0.010
144
146
172
65
13
45
10
4
17
2
3
10
1.
6
53
338
60
6
192.5
1526.2±0.2
52
.4
±0
.2
88.5
317.5(MAX)
222.5
69
.5
r
28φ
A B
0 –0
.0
51
φ
φ
φ
A Bcm3/rev
3
22.23  0
–0.021
 0

20: PVS-2*-45N3Q*
Design No.
Explanation of model No.: PVS
Pump Model No. q2 Adjustment
Range (cm3/rev)
Default q2
(Setting cm3/rev)
PVS-1B-16 2 to 10
PVS-1B-22 2 to 13
PVS-2B-35 2 to 19
PVS-2B-45 3 to 24
Note 1) The setting range of maximum pump capacity q1 varies according to
the setting of q2.
Note 2) Overall efficiency at a low flow rate is worse than at the maximum flow
rate. Pay attention to this when selecting the motor capacity for the drive.
Installation Dimension Drawing
P-Q Characteristics
Discharge pressure P MPa
P
um
p
ca
pa
ci
ty
 q
cm
3 /
re
v
(N
ot
e
2)
P1
q1
q2
0 P2
PVS-1B-16N*Q*-1222
15
5
10
5030 4020

S: SS-G01
Solenoid specifications
122 1SC16B1– – –Explanation of model No.: PVS
Installation Dimension Drawing
Discharge pressure P MPa
P
um
p
ca
pa
ci
ty
 q
cm
3 /
re
v
P-Q Characteristics
SOL
"OFF"
SOL "ON"
P1
q1
q2
P2
PVS-2B-35C*A*-12(20)45 S
 A_Piston(P16-17)_E.q  11.11.7 6:02 PM  Page 17
A
A-18
P
isto
n
 P
u
m
p
s
Foot Mounting Kit
Coupling kit
Piping Flange Kit
Kit for PVS-0B: PSCF-100000
For PVS-1B, 2B
Kit Model No. Applicable Pump Model No.
Accessories Dimensions
Bolt Q'ty Washer Q'ty A B C E F
IHM-2-10
PVS-0B
PVS-1B
TB-10×30 2 WP-10 2 127.7 152.5 69.8 1 150.8
IHM-4-10 PVS-2B TB-12×30 2 WP-12 2 220.7 246.5 107.95 1 114.3
Kit Model No.
Dimensions Weight
kgH (I) (J) K N P Q (S) T φD φd1 φd2 φd3 φd4
IHM-2-10 96 64.5 32 17.5 13 M10 135 32.5 36.5 82.6 22 11 106.4 50 2.0
IHM-4-10 140 56.7 44 16 16 M12 195.5 12.7 53 101.6 22 11 146 40 5.5
Applicable Pump Model No. PVS-0B-8
Plunger Kit model No. Suction port Discharge port
L 46 40
L1 16 14
φK φ36 φ27
φD φ16 φ12
H 36 27
G screw size G3/4 G1/2
Rc screw size Rc3/4 Rc1/2
O-ring size 1B-P24 1B-P18
When only the mounting feet are required, the pump mounting bolts, washers and other parts are sold together as the Foot Mounting Kit.
Notes) 1. Joints are on sale in the Joint Kit which includes O-rings.
2. The dimensions of the O-ring seal section on the
connector conforms with JIS B2351.
3. O-ring 1B/B-** refers to JIS B2401-1B.
Notes) 1. The piping flange is on sale in the Flange Kit which includes mounting bolts, washers and O-rings.
2. O-ring 1B/B-** refers to JIS B2401-1B.